# CH \$40 00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creditex, Inc.		06/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Creditex Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	29th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	2909980	CREDITEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3385
Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Taufer
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRD-08-1412 308061-930365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Taufer
Signature:	/Paul A. Taufer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0284

900161862

Date:	05/11/2010
Total Attachments: 8	
source=CRED-08-1412#page1.tif	
source=CRED-08-1412#page2.tif	
source=CRED-08-1412#page3.tif	
source=CRED-08-1412#page4.tif	
source=CRED-08-1412#page5.tif	
source=CRED-08-1412#page6.tif	
source=CRED-08-1412#page7.tif	
source=CRED-08-1412#page8.tif	



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CREDITEX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CREDITEX, INC." TO "CREDITEX GROUP INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3025714 8100 060618768



Darriet Smith Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4862587

DATE: 06-28-06

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### CREDITEX, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 218 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

creditzs, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (as amended, the "DOCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

In that Article I of the Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), is hereby amended by striking out the entire text thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

#### Article I

The name of the Corporation is Creditex Group Inc. (the "Corporation").

2. That the introductory first clause of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by striking out the entire text thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

Creditex Group Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law,

SECOND: That in licu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the necessary stockholders have given written consent to said amendments in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

MA: 602412-5

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:57 PM 06/27/2006 FILED 06:09 PM 06/27/2006 SRV 060618768 - 3025716 FILE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Severah Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this ZT day of June, 2006.

crediter, Inc.

By. Chin william

Name: LARLY WICHMAN Title: CORP. SECRETARY

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0288** 

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

EMPTOY NAME. CONSTRUCT ADOID THA

ENTITY NAME: CREDITEX GROUP, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (FOR. BUS)

: AMENDMENT (FOR. BOS)

COUNTY: NEWY

SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE CODE: 07

FILED:07/03/2006 DURATION:\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CASH#:060703000601 FILM #:060703000532

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT

		*****	************	*****
FILER	FEES	220.00	PAYMENTS	220.00
على بيد الله الله الله الله الله	66 66 66 76 76 F			
	FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
	TAX	0.00	CHECK	220.00
KARIN WICHMAN	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
875 THIRD AVENUE 29TH FLOOR	COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	0.00
	HANDLING	150.00	OPAL	0.00
NEW YORK, NY 10022			REFUND	0.00
			and the part that the	
_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		***	****	*****
6680329CC			DOS-1025	(11/89)

State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

July 03, 2006



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

F060703000532

CT-07

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY

OF

UNDER SECTION 1309 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW
The name of the corporation as it appears on the index of names of existing domestic and authorized foreign corporations of any type or kind in the
Department of State, Division of Corporations, is <u>Creditex, Inc.</u>
pursuant to paragraph (d) of section 1301 of the Business Corporation Law is
It is incorporated under the laws of Delaware  3. The date it was authorized to do business in New York was 6/30/99  4. The Application for Authority is amended:
(a) To change the name of the corporation from <u>Creditex, Inc.</u> to <u>Creditex Group, Inc.</u>
said change having been effected under the laws of the jurisdiction of its incorporation on 6/27/06 The name which the corporation shall use in New York is Creditex Group, Inc.
(b) To change the purposes which the corporation proposes to do in New York to read as follows:
The corporation is authorized to do in the jurisdiction of its incorporation

the business which it proposes to do in New York.

NY834 - 9/14/80 C.T System Online

☐(c) To		tion of the corporation's office in Nounty to		
☐(d) To opermitted by	change its jurisd	liction of incorporation to	, as	
of	and			
	of	, said change ha	ving been	
effected on		. Annexed to this Certificate is the certificate		
		diction of incorporation as require ess Corporation Law of New York		
		Creditex Group, Inc.		
		(New name of cor	poration)	
		By Lun WW (Signature)		

06070300053

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY

OF

CREDITEX, INC.

Under Section 1309 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 0 3 2006

FILED

TAX S\_

Filed by:

Karin Wichman

875 Third Avenue

29<sup>th</sup> Floor

New York, NY 10022

Cust Ref: 6680329 cc

2006 JUL -3 PH 12: 13 BEOEINED

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0293** 

**RECORDED: 05/11/2010**